
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026953-2024 

Contract

Regular Campus Bus Service

UNIVERSITY OF YORK

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042974  

Published 23 August 2024, 8:15am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF YORK

Heslington

YORK

YO105DD

Email

procurement@york.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE21 - York

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026953-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026953-2024
mailto:procurement@york.ac.uk


Page 2 to 5

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007167

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.york.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Regular Campus Bus Service

Reference number

UY PROC 893

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60100000 - Road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of York has awarded a regular bus service which connects its Heslington East

http://www.york.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 5

and West campuses with York City Centre including York Railway Station. A night bus will
also be operating to transport students from York City Centre to the University campus.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of York has awarded a regular bus service which connects its Heslington East
and West campuses with York City Centre including York Railway Station. A night bus will
also be operating to transport students from York City Centre to the University campus.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Quality (Service Delivery)

Criterion: Price

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

60

II.2.14) Additional information

Options - 3 x 24 month extensions to a possible contract term of 132 months.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037795

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

31 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

First York Limited

Leeds

/Notice/037795-2023


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

02168890

The concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding
VAT)

Total value of the concession/lot: £0.01

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T23:33:55+0100
	TCPDF




